DU KE 139 East F;értgait;%eé
ENERGY@ 1303-Main

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

o 513-287-4320
f: 513-287-4385

Rocco.O.D'Ascenzo@duke-energy.com
Rocco O. D'Ascenzo

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY Associate General Counsel

August 14, 2013

Mr. Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re:  Case No. 2012-00085
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., for an Energy Efficiency
Cost Recovery Mechanism and for Approval of Additional Programs for Inclusion in its
Existing Portfolio

Dear Mr. Derouen:

On March 6, 2012, Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Energy Kentucky) filed a Demand-
Side Management (DSM) application (Application) requesting to add additional measures and new
programs to its current DSM program portfolio. The new measures included a live, theatrical
production category to the Energy Education for Schools Program (Program). In a June 29, 2012
Order, this Commission approved that Program for three academic years. The Commission further
ordered that Duke Energy Kentucky provide a status report on the Program by August 15, 2013.
Duke Energy Kentucky hereby reports the following information regarding this requirement:

The Names and Addresses of the Schools Where the Live Performances Were Held.

Please see Attachment A attached hereto.

The Number of Students at Each Performance.

Please see Attachment A attached hereto. Duke Energy Kentucky provided a number by school

but could not provide a number by performance.
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The Number of Surveys Received by Duke Energy Kentucky from the Students and Their
Families, by Performance.

Please see Attachment A attached hereto. This number is by school, not performance.

The Number of Energy Efficiency Starter Kits Mailed to the Student’s Homes, by
Performance.

Please see Attachment A attached hereto. This number is by school, not performance.

The Proposed Schools that will be Visited in the Next Academic Year.

This is included in Attachment A hereto but this is a current state and Duke Energy Kentucky
does not know which additional schools plan to participate in the next academic year.

Provide a Video of a Performance from the First Academic Year.

Duke Energy Kentucky has a video that was recorded during the evaluation of the performances
in April/May 2013. The content of the videotape The Energized Guyz including the designs,
logos, script, sets, costumes and performance is a copyright of The National Theatre for
Children, Inc. and no commercial use can be made of the contents.

Please file stamp the two copies of this letter enclosed herein and return in the enclosed
return-addressed envelope.

Very truly yours,

Rocco O. D’Ascenzo

cc: Jennifer B. Hans

561449



School

Account:

County

Campbell
Gallatin
Kenton
Campbell
Harrison
Harrison
Campbell
Kenton
Kenton
Campbell
Campbell
Kenton
Kenton
Kenton
Campbell
Gallatin
Grant
Campbell
Boone
Harrison
Kenton
Kenton

School Account: Account Name

John W Reiley Elem School
Gallatin Co Upper Elem School
Ft Wright Elementary School
St Catherine of Siena School

St Edward School

Northside Elementary School
St Philip School

Prince of Peace School

Ninth District Elementary Sch
St Joseph School

St Therese School

Holy Cross Elementary School
St Agnes School

St Augustine School

St Joseph School

Gallatin Co Elementary School
Crittenden-Mt Zion Elem School
Newport Primary School
Longbranch Elementary School
Westside Elementary School
Beechwood Elementary School
St Pius X School

School Street

10631 Alexandria Pike
50 Paw Print Path

501 Farrell Dr

1803 N Ft Thomas Rd
107 N Walnut St

2415 US Highway 27 N
1400 Mary Ingles Hwy
625 Pike St

2800 Indiana Ave
6829 Four Mile Rd
2516 Alexandria Pike
3615 Church St

1322 Sleepy Hollow Rd
1840 Jefferson Ave
4011 Alexandria Pike
25 Boaz Dr

Rd

1102 York St

2805 Longbranch Rd
White Oak Pike

54 Beechwood Rd
348 Dudley Pike

School City

Alexandria
Warsaw
Fort Wright
Fort Thomas
Cynthiana
Cynthiana
Melbourne
Covington
Latonia
Campsprings
Southgate
Covington
Ft Wright
Covington
Cold Spring
Warsaw
Dry Ridge
Newport
Union
Cynthiana
Ft Mitchell
Edgewood

Scho
ol
State

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

School

Account:
Shipping
Zip/Postal

Code
41001-7545
41085-9376
41011-3775
41075
41031-1299
41031-6290
41059-
41011-2194
41015-1095
41059-9507
41071-3298
41015-1485
41011-2795
41014-1165
41076-1895
41095-9510
41035-8280
41071-2135
41091
41031
41017-2786
41017-2698

Year Display Date

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

4/19/2013
4/23/2013
4/26/2013

5/1/2013

5/2/2013

5/2/2013

5/3/2013
4/15/2013
4/15/2013
4/17/2013
4/17/2013
4/18/2013
4/18/2013
4/22/2013
4/22/2013
4/23/2013
4/24/2013
4/26/2013
4/29/2013
4/30/2013

5/3/2013
5/10/2013

Physcal # of

Z::Zlei: School Perform
Count ances
201 1 1
0 1 1
540 1 2
130 1 1
65 1 1
330 1 2
65 1 1
90 1 1
380 1 1
33 1 1
170 1 1
100 1 1
290 1 1
100 1 1
95 1 1
860 1 3
260 1 1
484 1 2
450 1 2
350 1 1
600 1 2
560 1 2
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2013-2014 - Same list as last school year. To date 1 booked:
School
School
School Account: Physcal # of
choo Account:  School School School .ou‘n LOA Display Total # of ¥
Account: . Shipping . Year School Performa
Account  Street City State . Simple Date Students
County Zip/Posta Count nces
Name
1 Code

Kenton Madonna Amsterda Villa Hills KY 3798 d 2013 11/21/2013 210 1 1



Total (Duke/Non Duke)

KY School Name

- . Duko Klts Shlpped
Surveys Recelved COunt of DUKE EE
- Count of SURVEY KITS SHIPPED
_RECEIPTDATE  DATE

Beechgrove Elementary School 2
Beechwood Elementary School 44 42
Chester Goodridge Elem School 1
Clinton County Elementary School 1
Crittenden-Mt Zion Elem School 24 21
Dorothy Howell Elem School 1
Fairfield West Elementary School 1
Fairview-Clifton German School 1
Ft Wright Elementary School 36 33
Gallatin Co Elementary School 89 82
Gray Middle School 1
Harrison County Middle School 1
Holy Cross Elementary School 61 56
John W Reiley Elem School 29 23
Longbranch Elementary School 110 100
Madeira Middle School 1
n/a 6
Newport Primary School 53 48
Ninth District Elementary Sch 73 51
Northside Elementary School 19 17
Ockerman Middle School 1
Piner Elementary School 1
Prince of Peace School 8 4
St Agnes School 32 28
St Augustine School 26 25
St Catherine of Siena Scheol 7 5
St Cecilia School 1
St Edward School 2 2
St Joseph School 140 134
St Mary School 1 1
St Philip School 4 4
St Pius X School 64 60
St Therese School 80 66
Summit Country Day School 1
Twenhofel Middle School 2
Wayne County High School 1
Westside Elementary School 63 60
Whites Tower Elementary School 1
Williamsburg independent School 1
W:lllamstown Elementary School 1

Total (Duke Only)

KY School Namo '

Beechgrove Elementary School
Beechwood Elementary School
Chester Goodridge Elem School
Crittenden-Mt Zion Elem School
Dorothy Howell Elem School

Ft Wright Elementary School
Gallatin Co Elementary School
Gray Middle School

Holy Cross Elementary School
John W Reiley Elem School
Longbranch Elementary School
Madeira Middle School
Newport Primary School

Ninth District Elementary Sch
Ockerman Middle School

Piner Elementary School
Prince of Peace School

St Agnes School

St Augustine School

St Catherine of Siena School

St Cecilia School

St Joseph School

St Mary School

St Phllip School

St Pius X School

St Therese School

Twenhofel Middle School

‘Williamstown Elementary School

Surveys  Duke Kits |

_Received Shlpped

Countof Countof
SURVEY DUKE EE o
RECEIPT KlTS SH!PPED;

DATE L
2
44 42
1
13 11
1
35 32
15 9
1
60 55
26 20
83 75
1
50 46
39 31
1
1
4 4
32 28
26 25
7 5
1
129 123
1 1
4 4
64 60
68 64
2
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