

139 East Fourth Street PO Box 960 1303-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

> o: 513-287-4320 f: 513-287-4385

Rocco.O.D'Ascenzo@duke-energy.com Rocco O. D'Ascenzo Associate General Counsel

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

August 14, 2013

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 RECEIVED

AUG 1 5 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: <u>Case No. 2012-00085</u>

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., for an Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Mechanism and for Approval of Additional Programs for Inclusion in its Existing Portfolio

Dear Mr. Derouen:

On March 6, 2012, Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Energy Kentucky) filed a Demand-Side Management (DSM) application (Application) requesting to add additional measures and new programs to its current DSM program portfolio. The new measures included a live, theatrical production category to the Energy Education for Schools Program (Program). In a June 29, 2012 Order, this Commission approved that Program for three academic years. The Commission further ordered that Duke Energy Kentucky provide a status report on the Program by August 15, 2013. Duke Energy Kentucky hereby reports the following information regarding this requirement:

The Names and Addresses of the Schools Where the Live Performances Were Held.

Please see Attachment A attached hereto.

The Number of Students at Each Performance.

Please see Attachment A attached hereto. Duke Energy Kentucky provided a number by school but could not provide a number by performance.

The Number of Surveys Received by Duke Energy Kentucky from the Students and Their

Families, by Performance.

Please see Attachment A attached hereto. This number is by school, not performance.

The Number of Energy Efficiency Starter Kits Mailed to the Student's Homes, by

Performance.

Please see Attachment A attached hereto. This number is by school, not performance.

The Proposed Schools that will be Visited in the Next Academic Year.

This is included in Attachment A hereto but this is a current state and Duke Energy Kentucky

does not know which additional schools plan to participate in the next academic year.

Provide a Video of a Performance from the First Academic Year.

Duke Energy Kentucky has a video that was recorded during the evaluation of the performances

in April/May 2013. The content of the videotape The Energized Guyz including the designs,

logos, script, sets, costumes and performance is a copyright of The National Theatre for

Children, Inc. and no commercial use can be made of the contents.

Please file stamp the two copies of this letter enclosed herein and return in the enclosed

return-addressed envelope.

Very truly yours,

Rocco O. D'Ascenzo

cc: Jennifer B. Hans

561449

School				Scho	School Account:			Total # of	Physcal	# of	
Account: County	School Account: Account Name	School Street	School City	ol State	Shipping Zip/Postal Code	Year	Display Date	Students	School Count	Perform ances	
Campbell	John W Reiley Elem School	10631 Alexandria Pike	Alexandria	KY	41001-7545	2013	4/19/2013	201	1	1	
Gallatin	Gallatin Co Upper Elem School	50 Paw Print Path	Warsaw	KY	41095-9376	2013	4/23/2013	0	1		
Kenton	Ft Wright Elementary School	501 Farrell Dr	Fort Wright	KY	41011-3775	2013	4/26/2013	540	1		
Campbell	St Catherine of Siena School	1803 N Ft Thomas Rd	Fort Thomas	KY	41075	2013	5/1/2013	130	1	1	
Harrison	St Edward School	107 N Walnut St	Cynthiana	KY	41031-1299	2013	5/2/2013	65	1	1	
Harrison	Northside Elementary School	2415 US Highway 27 N	Cynthiana	KY	41031-6290	2013	5/2/2013	330	1	2	
Campbell	St Philip S chool	1400 Mary Ingles Hwy	Melbourne	KY	41059-	2013	5/3/2013	65	1		
Kenton	Prince of Peace School	625 Pike St	Covington	KY	41011-2194	2013	4/15/2013	90	1	1	
Kenton	Ninth District Elementary Sch	2800 Indiana Ave	Latonia	KY	41015-1095	2013	4/15/2013	380	1		
Campbell	St Joseph School	6829 Four Mile Rd	Campsprings	KY	41059-9507	2013	4/17/2013	33	1	1	
Campbell	St Therese School	2516 Alexandria Pike	Southgate	KY	41071-3298	2013	4/17/2013	170	1	1	
Kenton	Holy Cross Elementary School	3615 Church St	Covington	KY	41015-1485	2013	4/18/2013	100	1	1	
Kenton	St Agnes School	1322 Sleepy Hollow Rd	Ft Wright	KY	41011-2795	2013	4/18/2013	290	1	1	
Kenton	St Augustine School	1840 Jefferson Ave	Covington	KY	41014-1165	2013	4/22/2013	100	1	1	
Campbell	St Joseph School	4011 Alexandria Pike	Cold Spring	KY	41076-1895	2013	4/22/2013	95	1	1	
Gallatin	Gallatin Co Elementary School	25 Boaz Dr	Warsaw	KY	41095-9510	2013	4/23/2013	860	1	3	
Grant	Crittenden-Mt Zion Elem School	Rd	Dry Ridge	KY	41035-8280	2013	4/24/2013	260	1	1	
Campbell	Newport Primary School	1102 York St	Newport	KY	41071-2135	2013	4/26/2013	484	1	2	
Boone	Longbranch Elementary School	2805 Longbranch Rd	Union	KY	41091	2013	4/29/2013	450	1	2	
Harrison	Westside Elementary School	White Oak Pike	Cynthiana	KY	41031	2013	4/30/2013	350	1	1	
Kenton	Beechwood Elementary School	54 Beechwood Rd	Ft Mitchell	KY	41017-2786	2013	5/3/2013	600	1	2	
Kenton	St Pius X School	348 Dudley Pike	Edgewood	KY	41017-2698	2013	5/10/2013	560	1	2	

2013-2014 - Same list as last school year. To date 1 booked:

School Account: County	School Account: Account Name	School Street	School City	School State	School Account: Shipping Zip/Posta I Code	LOA Simple	Year	Display Date	Total # of Students	Physcal School Count	# of Performa nces
Kenton	Madonna	Amsterda	Villa Hills	KY	3798	d	2013	11/21/2013	210	1	1

Total (Duke/Non Duke)

KY School Name	Surveys Received Count of SURVEY RECEIPT DATE	Duke Kits Shipped Count of DUKE EE KITS SHIPPED DATE
Beechgrove Elementary School	2	
Beechwood Elementary School	44	42
Chester Goodridge Elem School	1	
Clinton County Elementary School	1	
Crittenden-Mt Zion Elem School	24	21
Dorothy Howell Elem School	1	
Fairfield West Elementary School	1	
Fairview-Clifton German School	1	
Ft Wright Elementary School	36	33
Gallatin Co Elementary School	89	82
Gray Middle School	1	
Harrison County Middle School	1	
Holy Cross Elementary School	61	56
John W Reiley Elem School	29	23
Longbranch Elementary School	110	100
Madeira Middle School	1	
n/a	6	
Newport Primary School	53	48
Ninth District Elementary Sch	73	51
Northside Elementary School	19	17
Ockerman Middle School	1	
Piner Elementary School	1	
Prince of Peace School	8	4
St Agnes School	32	28
St Augustine School	26	
St Catherine of Siena School	7	
St Cecilia School	1	
St Edward School	2	:
St Joseph School	140	134
St Mary School	1	:
St Philip School	4	4
St Pius X School	64	60
St Therese School	80	66
Summit Country Day School	1	
Twenhofel Middle School	2	
Wayne County High School	1	
Westside Elementary School	63	60
Whites Tower Elementary School	1	
Williamsburg independent School	1	
Williamstown Elementary School	1	

Total (Duke Only)

KY School Name	Surveys Received Count of SURVEY RECEIPT DATE	Duke Kits Shipped Count of DUKE EE KITS SHIPPED DATE
Beechgrove Elementary School	2	
Beechwood Elementary School	44	42
Chester Goodridge Elem School	1	
Crittenden-Mt Zion Elem School	13	11
Dorothy Howell Elem School	1	
Ft Wright Elementary School	35	32
Gallatin Co Elementary School	15	9
Gray Middle School	1	
Holy Cross Elementary School	60	55
John W Reiley Elem School	26	20
Longbranch Elementary School	83	75
Madeira Middle School	1	
Newport Primary School	50	46
Ninth District Elementary Sch	39	31
Ockerman Middle School	1	
Piner Elementary School	1	
Prince of Peace School	4	4
St Agnes School	32	28
St Augustine School	26	25
St Catherine of Siena School	7	5
St Cecilia School	1	
St Joseph School	129	123
St Mary School	1	1
St Philip School	4	4
St Pius X School	64	60
St Therese School	68	64
Twenhofel Middle School	2	
Williamstown Elementary School	1	
Grand Total	712	635
Grand Total	712	635